ORDER NO. KM40909001CE
Telephone Equipment
Model No. KX-TS820MXB
KX-TS820MXW
Integrated Telephone System
B: Black Version
W: White Version
(for Asia, Middle Near East and other areas)

(JACKS)
JJ1 PFJJ1T01Z JACK/SOCKET  S
Safety Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
27
KX-TS820MXB/KX-TS820MXW
13.3.1.3. Operational P.C. Board Parts
JJ2 PQJJ1T030P JACK/SOCKET
(SWITCHES)
SW1 PQSH2B105Z PUSH SWITCH
SW3 K0D113B00082 SLIDE SWITCH
(VARISTOR)
SA101 J0LF00000026 VARISTOR
(RESISTORS)
R1 ERDS1VJ682 6.8k
R2 ERJ3GEYJ334 330k
R3 ERJ3GEYJ474 470k
R4 ERJ3GEYJ224 220k
R5 ERJ3GEYJ103 10k
R6 ERJ3GEYJ474 470k
R7 ERJ3GEYJ101 100
R8 ERJ3GEYJ104 100k
R9 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
R10 ERJ3GEYJ123 12k
R13 ERDS2TJ153 15k
R101 PQ4R10XJ185 1.8M  S
R102 PQ4R10XJ335 3.3M  S
R103 ERDS2TJ683 68k
R104 ERJ3GEYJ104 100k
R105 ERDS2TJ472 4.7k
R106 ERJ3GEYJ104 100k
R116 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
R117 ERJ3GEYJ102 1k
R118 ERJ3GEYJ153 15k
R119 ERDS1TJ150 15  S
R120 ERJ3GEYJ560 56
R121 ERJ3GEYJ152 1.5k
R122 ERJ3GEYJ223 22k
R130 ERJ3GEYJ224 220k
R131 ERJ3GEYJ473 47k
R132 ERJ3GEYJ473 47k
R140 ERJ3GEYJ474 470k
R141 ERJ3GEYJ474 470k
R203 ERJ3GEYJ104 100k
R204 ERJ3GEYJ104 100k
R205 ERJ3GEYJ104 100k
R206 ERJ3GEYJ105 1M
R301 ERJ3GEYJ103 10k
R302 ERJ3GEYJ475 4.7M
R303 ERJ3GEYJ392 3.9k
R304 ERJ3GEYJ560 56
R305 ERJ3GEYJ473 47k
R306 ERJ3GEYJ104 100k
R307 ERJ3GEYJ333 33k
R308 ERJ3GEYJ224 220k
R309 ERJ3GEYJ333 33k
R310 ERJ3GEYJ123 12k
R311 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7k
R312 ERJ3GEYJ335 3.3M
R313 ERJ3GEYJ272 2.7k
R314 ERJ3GEYJ271 270
R315 ERJ3GEYJ183 18k
R316 ERJ3GEYJ334 330k
R317 ERJ3GEYJ681 680
R318 ERJ3GEYJ820 82
R401 ERJ3GEYJ272 2.7k
R402 ERJ3GEYJ393 39k
R403 ERJ3GEYJ224 220k
R405 ERJ3GEYJ103 10k
R406 ERJ3GEYJ185 1.8M
R407 ERJ3GEYJ182 1.8k
R408 ERJ3GEYJ101 100
R409 ERJ3GEYJ103 10k
R500 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
R501 ERJ3GEYJ184 180k
R502 ERJ3GEYJ224 220k
R503 ERJ3GEYJ183 18k
R504 ERJ3GEYJ153 15k
R506 ERJ3GEYJ563 56k
R511 ERJ3GEYJ225 2.2M
Safety Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R521 ERJ3GEYJ225 2.2M
L103 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
L301 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
L305 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
L306 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
L307 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
L308 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
L402 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
L404 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
L405 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
L406 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
(CAPACITORS)
C1 F0C2E1050005 250
C2 ECUV1C563KBV 0.056
C3 ECEA1HKA100 10
C101 F1B2H681A070 680p
C102 F1B2H681A070 680p
C105 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
C107 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
C109 ECEA1CKS100 10  S
C111 ECUV1H102KBV 0.001
C113 ECEA1CKS470 47  S
C114 ECUV1H183KBV 0.018
C115 ECEA0JKA221 220
C130 ECUV1C563KBV 0.056
C140 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C200 ECA0JM102 0.001  S
C210 ECEA0JKA101 100
C211 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C212 ECUV1H330JCV 33p
C213 ECUV1H330JCV 33p
C301 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C302 ECUV1H331JCV 330p  S
C303 ECUV1H102KBV 0.001
C304 ECUV1H101JCV 100p
C305 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C306 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C307 ECUV1H181JCV 180p
C308 ECUV1H102KBV 0.001
C310 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C315 ECEA1CKS100 10
C401 ECUV1C333KBV 0.033
C402 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
C403 ECUV1H182KBV 0.0018
C404 ECUV1A224KBV 0.22
C405 ECUV1H392KBV 0.0039
C406 ECUV1H561JCV 560p
C408 ECUV1H102KBV 0.001
C410 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C500 ECUV1H122KBV 0.0012
C501 ECUV1H332KBV 0.0033
C502 ECUV1H821JCV 820p
C503 ECUV1H123KBV 0.012
C511 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
C521 ECUV1H103KBV 0.01
(CRYSTAL OSCILLATOR)
X1 PQVBZTA3.58M CRYSTAL OSCILLATOR